

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 263 of 2024**

=====

PARAKRAMSINH JITUBHA JADEJA

Versus

LH OF DECD SOJPAR RAMJI RAYMAL SHAH & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR. NISHIT P GANDHI(6946) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Opponent(s) No.

1.1,1.2,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,3.1.1,3.1.2,3.2.1,3.3,3.4,4.1,4.2,4.3,4.4.1,4.5,4.6,4.7.1,
4.7.2,4.7.3,4.7.4,4.8

MR PRAVIN V BHACHKAN(13380) for the Opponent(s) No. 4.1,4.2,4.3

UNSERVED WANT OF TIM for the Opponent(s) No.

1.1,1.2,2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,3.1.1,3.1.2,3.2.1,3.3,3.4,4.4.1,4.5,4.6,4.7.1,4.7.2,4.7.3,
4.7.4,4.7.5,4.8

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER**Date : 07/01/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Request is made with consent for an adjournment. List on 12.02.2025. Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date of hearing.

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)

MISHRA AMIT V.